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95.11.3.2 Medium Dependent Interface (MDI) requirements

The MDI adapter or receptacle shall meet the dimensional specifications for interface 7-1-3: MPO adaprer
interface — opposed kevway configuration. or interface 7-1-10: MPO active device receptacle, flat interface.
as defined in IEC 61754-7-1. The plug terminating the optical fiber cabling shall meet the dimensional
specifications of interface 7-1-4: MPO female plug connector; flat interface for 2 ro 12 fibres. as defined in
IEC 61754-7-1. The MDI shall optically mate with the plug on the optical fiber cabling. Figure 95-8 shows
an MPO female plug comnector with flat mterface. and an MDI.

Keyway
=D
Alignment hole Alignment pin
MPO female plug connector flat interface MDI

—MPO female plug with flat interface and MDI

The MDI shall meet the interface performance specifications of IEC 61753-1 and IEC 61753-022-2.

NOTE—Transmitter compliance testing is performed at TP2 as defined in 95.5.1. nor at the MDI

Alignment h

tH#E: TEEE 802.3-2022 https://ieeexplore.ieee.org/document/9844436
IEEE 802.3db-2022 https://ieeexplore.ieee.org/document/9988984

imom(cIe D DE T,

APCOREMICOWNTIE, RIEZD

NARIDIDA>HFIIT—R

As an altemnative. an optional angled fiber interface may be used for 200GBASE-VR2. 400GBASE-VR4.
200GBASE-SR2. and 400GBASE-SRA4. If the angled fiber interface is used. the MDI adapter or receptacle
shall meet the dimensional specifications for either interface 7-1-3: MPO adaprer interface—opposed
kevway configuration or interface 7-1-9: MPO active device receptacle, angled interface. as defined in IEC
61754-7-1. The plug terminating the optical fiber cabling shall meet the dimensional specifications of
inte 7-1-1: MPO female plug connector, down-angled interface for 2 to 12 fibres. as defined in IEC
61754-7-1. Figure 167-10 shows an MPO female plug connector with angled interface. and an MDI. The
MDI cmgmcumn shall meet the interface performance specifications of IEC 63267-1 for performance grade
Baov/lm.

A flat MDI adapter or receptacle is only compatible with a flat plug terminating the optical fiber cabling. and
an angled MDI adapter or receptacle is only compatible with an angled plug terminating the optical fiber
cabling

Fiber cable Keyway

Alignment hole Alignment pin

MPO female plug connector wi
interface

MD! as an active device receptacle
with flat interface

Figure 167-9—MPO female plug with flat interface and MDI active device
receptacle with flat interface

Fiber cable Keyway

Alignment hole Alignment pin
O female plu or with MDI as an active device receptacle
ace with angled interface

Figure 167-10—MPO female plug with down-angled interface and MDI active
device receptacle with angled interface
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Measurement Report

Name:

Date & Time:

Task name:

Scan quality:

Device SN, Fixture SN:
aF721D:
Customer:
Technician:
Company:

Core dip algorithm:
Fitting regions:
Pass/Fail standard:
Calculation standard:

Ferrule

14-2-A

8/08/2024 3:55:26 PM
MT12-PC(JANOG)

Ok

MAX-QM-B 36110, 3250019

Admin
Sumix
Parabolic

Measurement Parameter Units

Ferrule Radius of Curvature X
Ferrule Radius of Curvature Y
Tilt Angle X

Tilt Angle Y

mm

mm

B

* - Pass value must be less than Min and greater than Max

Fiber Height Limits

Measurement Parameter Units

Max Adj Diff

Minus Coplanarity

nm

nm

L.=2900um; H=675um; E=140pm; F=50pm; CumA=20%; Top=3%
3

IEC PAS 63267-3-31

YIVFE—RAMPOIRRI S (PC)DFiE

Pass/Fail Limits

Min Max
-10000.00* 2000.00*
5.00
-0.1500 0.1500
-0.2000 0.2000

Pass/Fail Limits

Min Max
0 300
0.0 150.0

Measured Value

5124.80

132.39

-0.0484

0.00m

Measured Value

106

137.6

Verdict

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

Verdict

PASS

PASS

Fibers

Measurement Parameter Units Pass/Fail Limits Fiber Number / Measured Value / Verdict

Min Max 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12
Height nm 1000 3500 2217 | 2299 | 2298 2394 2405 2475 2439 2444 2435 2350 2368 | 2262
ROC mm 1.00 N/A | N/A | N/A L N/A L N/A L N/A D N/A D N/A D N/A T N/A L N/A L N/A

ICore Dip nm 120 452 | 476 | 450 | 500 | 481 | 425 | 449 | 435 | 429 | 482 | 461 | 519 |

HigEL120nmZ XS < BRICRERME

3D Surface

oy

Y A . —

RADKSBKRERZEH

A7 T4VIT DIFRICKEVIRIITH B L &hEER.
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Al 26 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
A2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 22 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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EHEL
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=van
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400GBASE-VR4/SR4 (802.3db)Ic#(F3
KR (CRDENBDAFHIE

As an alternative. an optional angled fiber interface may be used for 200GBASE-VR2. 400GBASE-VR4.,
200GBASE-SR2. and 400GBASE-SRA4. If the angled fiber interface is used. the MDI adapter or receptacle
shall meet the dimensional specifications for either interface 7-1-3: MPO adapter interface—opposed
kevway configuration or interface 7-1-9: MPO active device receptacle, angled interface. as defined in IEC
61754-7-1. The plug terminating the optical fiber cabling shall meet the dimensional specifications of
interface 7-1-1: MPO female plug connector, down-angled interface for 2 to 12 fibres. as defined in IEC
61754-7-1. Figure 167-10 shows an MPO female plug connector with angled interface. and an MDI. The
MDI cmgmecrion shall meet the interface performance specifications of IEC 63267-1 for performance grade
Bu/lm.”

A flat MDI adapter or receptacle is only compatible with a flat plug terminating the optical fiber cabling, and
an angled MDI adapter or receptacle is only compatible with an angled plug terminating the optical fiber
cabling.

167.10.2.2.2 Maximum discrete reflectance

The maximum discrete reflectance shall be less than —20 dB.

IEC63267-1THESINTWLSD
NIVFE—RBMPOIRI I DRIH=RE

IL—K
im =R 2 45dB,
SKIEEES 235 dB (APCIEEIDH)

2m = 20dB

HHENCIEAIRIITHIRRABBRANYIED . ENTEHATAPCIRIIZIERTID(L,
IHE QIR ERICLH>THRETS, T+ VI C LR ORERIERTIENF BN,

H88: IEEE 802.3db-2022 https://ieeexplore.ieee.org/document/9988984

IEC 63267-1:2023 https://webstore.iec.ch/publication/65599

LR https://www.ieee802.org/3/db/public/adhoc/presentations/parsons 3db adhoc 01 062520.pdf

https://iwcs.org/webinar/angled-16-fiber-mpo-connectors-for-400g9-sr8-applications/
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